

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7922 of 2019

With

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2021
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7922 of 2019**

=====

GIRISHGIRI RAMGIRI GOSWAMI

Versus

THE ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF BAYAD

=====

Appearance:

MR NIRAL R MEHTA(3001) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR PRASHANT MANKAD(2189) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,2,7,8,9

SERVED BY RPAD (N)(6) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N)(9) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRZAR S. DESAI

Date : 19/01/2022

ORAL ORDER

In view of the fact that Shri Niral R. Mehta who was earlier appearing for the petitioner has been elevated to the Bench of this Court.

Hence, issue fresh notice to the petitioner returnable on 21.02.2022.

(NIRZAR S. DESAI,J)

VARSHA DESAI