

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7922 of 2019

=====

GIRISHGIRI RAMGIRI GOSWAMI

Versus

THE ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF BAYAD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR DEEP B KOTHARI(12220) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR PRASHANT MANKAD(2189) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,7,8,9

SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 29/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

List on 20.11.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)

cmk