

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7922 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2021****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7922 of 2019****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR BRINGING HEIRS) NO. 1 of 2026****In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7922 of 2019**=====
GIRISHGIRI RAMGIRI GOSWAMI**Versus****THE ASSISTANT COLLECTOR OF BAYAD & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:****MR DEEP B KOTHARI(12220) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****MR JAY TRIVEDI, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2****MR PRASHANT MANKAD(2189) for the Respondent(s) No. 3****NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 10,11,7,8,9****SERVED BY RPAD (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 5****UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,6**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DIVYESH A. JOSHI****Date : 30/07/2026****ORAL ORDER****Order in Civil Application (For Bringing Heirs) No.1
of 2026**

This application is filed for bringing the legal heirs of deceased petitioner on record of the captioned petition.

Learned advocate for the applicants submits that during the pendency of the present proceedings, petitioner passed away and therefore his legal heirs

are required to be brought on record of the captioned petition.

Learned advocates for the respondents have not raised serious objections as regards the prayer made in this application.

Having heard learned advocate for the applicants and having considered the averments made in the memo of the application and the death certificate of deceased petitioner, application is allowed. The legal heirs of deceased petitioner are permitted to be brought on record of the captioned main petition.

Necessary amendment to be carried out forthwith.

Order in Special Civil Application No.7922 of 2019 with Civil Application (For Direction) No.1 of 2021

Learned advocate Mr. Rahul Pandit appearing on behalf of learned advocate Mr. Deep Kothari for the petitioners submits that in fact during the pendency of the present proceedings, matter has already been settled between the parties. He has produced a copy of the compromise deed executed between the parties. The same is directed to be taken on record. He submits that in view of the settlement arrived at between the parties, he does not press this petition at this juncture. Accordingly, petition stands disposed of as not pressed.

The connected civil application does not survive for adjudication. Accordingly, stands disposed of.

LAVKUMAR J JANI

(DIVYESH A. JOSHI,J)